TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	04/03/2009

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Innovatis AG		04/03/2009	CORPORATION: GERMANY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Roche Diagnostics GmbH
Street Address:	6116 Sandhofer Strasse
City:	Mannheim 68305
State/Country:	GERMANY
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: GERMANY

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2072063	CASY
Registration Number:	3241700	CASY
Registration Number:	2643484	CEDEX
Registration Number:	2550619	CELLSCREEN
Registration Number:	3058654	INNOVATIS
Registration Number:	3038633	INNOVATIS VISION AND TECHNOLOGY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (317)521-2883

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 317-521-7340

Email: debra.robinson@roche.com

Correspondent Name: D. Michael Young
Address Line 1: 9115 Hague Road

Address Line 2: Roche Diagnostics Operations, Inc.

Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46250

REEL: 004005 FRAME: 0902

TRADEMARK

900136409

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE			
Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	D. Michael Young 9115 Hague Road Roche Diagnostics Operations, Inc. Indianapolis, INDIANA 46250		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		D. Michael Young	
Signature:		/dmy/	
Date:		06/16/2009	
Total Attachments: 1 source=Assignment#page1.tif			

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004005 FRAME: 0903

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, **INNOVATIS AG**, a German corporation, having a place of business at Meisnstr, 96, Bielefeld, Germany 33607 ("Assignor"), has assigned and hereby assigns effective as of the 3rd day of April, 2009 to **ROCHE DIAGNOSTICS GmbH**, a limited liability company, having a place of business at 6116 Sandhofer Straße, Mannheim 68305, Germany ("Assignee"), all of its right, title, and interest in and to the trademarks set forth below, the registrations thereof, together with the goodwill of the business in which the Marks are used, together with all claims for damages by reason of infringement, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for, its own use and for the use of its successors and assigns.

<u>Trademark</u>	Reg No	Reg Date
CASY	2072063	June, 17, 1997
CASY	3241700	May 15, 2007
CEDEX	2643484	October 29, 2002
CELLAVISTA	3398780	March 18, 2008
CELLSCREEN	2550619	March 19, 2002
INNOVATIS	3058654	February 14, 2006
INNOVATIS VISION AND TECHNOLOGY and Design	3038633	January 10, 2006

INNOVATIS AG Assignor

(Signature)

Name: <u>MiCHIEL GROWMANN</u>

Title: CEO

Date: 1009

1 of 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 004005 FRAME: 0904

RECORDED: 06/16/2009